
SQUARE TEXTILES LIMTTED

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (Unaudiled)
As of March 31. 2015

NET ASSETS:

At Cosl Less Depreclalron

Goodw ll

Slocks

Advance , Depos 18 Prepaymenis

Cash & Bank Ba anc-.

Current Liabilities :

Shorl Term Bank toan

Othei Cune.l Liabi lies

Provls on for ncome Tax

Net Cutrent Assets

Defer.ed Tax Liability

2015

3,298 217,951

3.241 934 191

56 283 760

2414

3,242,7 44,193
3 226 500 433

56 283 76!

5,410 ,9AA,7725,464,804,080

T 994,069 022

2 193,407.224

518 815.069

758 512 705

1,9T5.079 652

2,289,541094
38 038,680

459 251.846

709 0119.500

1 ,A44,021 ,1 58

1 129.592 242

41.A16 312
241 441.124

8 427.303
422 744133

3,620,742.922

208,296,920

1.981-967,552

1.22A.743 t42
87.346 341

283 935.815

389 94r 654

3,429,013,220

204,794-1t8

6,710,703,953 6,507,003,295

FINANCED BY:
Share HoldeE Equity:
Share Capltal

Genera Resewe and Surpl!s

Non controlling lntorest

Net Asset Value Per Share

sd/
Tapai Chowdhury

6,696,916,436
1 474.622 gaO

5 2l8.293.456

13,7A7,517 12.712,631

6,710,703,953 5.507,003,295

45.29 43.92

sd/
[4d A amlrr llossa n

Chiet Fifaic a Offrcer

1 .47A.622 9AO

5 0T5.667 684



SSUARE TEXTILES LIMTTED

Consolidated Statemenl of Comprehensive lncome (Unaudited)

For the '1st Ouarter Ended March 31. 2015

2015

1 967 7T4.979

1 .652 2A4 .726

2 108.026 026

1731.2954/5
Sa es

Cosi oi Goods Sold

Operalirg Expenses

Net lncome before W.P.P.F & W.F

AllocallonforWP P.F8WF

Net lncome before Tax

Provision for Tax (Current)
Provlsion ior Tax (Deferred)

Net Profit after Tax

Non Controlling lnterest

Net lncome for the Year

315,430,253

53,744279
9.687 504

370,730,551

5T 220.016
9 610 585

251,958,470

5.767

303,899,890

2.TO5A4t

251,964,237

T 1,998 298

306,604,937

14 600 235

239,965,939

32 762.479
3 502 802

292,004,702

44.407,446
3164.875

203,700,558 24A 432,421

1,074,886 1.139,616

202,625,772 243,292 805

(Transfsrred to the Sialement of Chanses n EqLr ly)

Earnings Per Share (EPS)

sd/
Tapan Chowdhury

137 1.65

sd/
N,'ld Alamgir Hossa n

Chief Flnanc a Oftcer

2014



SQUARE TEXTTLES LIMITED

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity (Unaudited)
For the 1st Quarter ended on tMarch 31. 2015

SQUARE TEXTILES LIMTTET'

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity (l.Jnaudited)
For the 1st Quarter ended on March 31. 2014

Particulars Share Capital Resurve &
SurDlus Total

As at December 31.2014 1,478 622 980 5,015 667.684 6 494 794 664
Net Profit for Flrst Quarie. .2015 242 625.712 202 625 t t?
Balance as at March 31.2015 'I ,47I,622,980 5,218,293,456 6,696,916,436

Particulars Share Capital
Resurve &

SurDlus
As at December 31 2013 1 344 202,11A 4.613 509.207 59577|9tl
Net Profrt for F rst Quarter .2014 243 292.805 )43 292 805
Balance as at March 31.2014 1 ,344,202,710 4.856.802.006 6,201,004,716

sd/ sd/
Md A ang r Hossa n

Ch -"1 T n:n.i:l Off..r



SQUARE TEXTILES LTMITED

Statement of Consolidated Cash flows (Unaudited)
For the 1st Quarter Ended March 31. 2015

Cash Flow From Operating Activities:

Co lcclion fronr Sales Revefue
Co ecl on irom Other ncome

Pa d for Operat ng & No-noperaiing Expenses

Wo*ers Proil Parlicipal on F!nd & We iare F!nd

Net Cash Flow From lUsed in) operating Activities

Cash Fiow From lnvesting Activities:
Purchase of F xed Assets

Net Cash Flow From (Used 
'n) 

lnvesting Activities

Cash Flow From Financing Activities:
Shorl Term Bank Loaf reclved(Repa d)

Shod Term oan from (lo) nler Co

Net Cash Flow F.om (Used in) Financing Activities

Net cash lncreased {Dec.eased)
opening Cash & cash Equival€nt
Closing Cash & Cash Equivalent

Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share(Restated)

1 247 711

/.91 ,24r ,711)

(91,151 460)

45,049 312
(46,102,148)

49,443.265
709,069.500
754,512,765

(r0 696 918
(70.696,918)

(6 r lj8 5 /.1)

(67.782 604)

/.73,951,1771

(40,088,682)

506 220 558
466,131,876

126

Ulanaging Direcior

sd/
N,'ld Alamgrr Hossain

ChiefFifanclrlOiicer

Fi6t Quarter Ended

145,793,124

2,051,998 158

2 051 993 237

4 921

11 ,941 ,438,7 45\
(r 44s,3s8 824)

{430 8B5 rJ12)

16 95/.5431
(50 42lt.{J14)

(1li 8rJ8 522)

104,559,413



SQUARE TEXTILES LTMITED

Statement of Financial Position (unaudited)
As of ft4arch 31,2015

2015 2014
NET ASSETS:

Al Cosl Less Deprec aton
nvestmenl Lona Term(At Cosi)

Share N4oney Deposrt

Stocks
Trade Debtors

Shorl Term Loan

Advance. Deposit & Prepayments
Cash A Bank Ba ance

CuEent Liabilities :

Short Term Bank Loan
Sundry Crediiors

Oiher C!renl L abitiries
Provision for ncorne Tax

Defered Tax Liability

2,395,394,433

1811.060.554
160.783.760

123 554 119

2,361,701,330

1 TT7 347.451
160 783 /llt)
423 550 119

3,943,616,104 3,903,435,804
1.424,723743
1 .599 2A1 2A7

T8T 584,195

358,039.423

376 A67 576

932,890,985

444,411,554
25125 364

188 305 019
233.989,048

3,010,725,119

114.691.731

1,359.017 389
1 ,654 374 265

247129.29f
347 790.133

334,524 72Q

993,109,727

502,930,049

4T 276146
23120417?
21t.639.320

2,910,326,077

I13 304.788

Tk. 5,291 ,427 ,821 5,154,722,619

FINANCED BY:
Share Holders Equity:
Share Captal
Genera Resetue and Surplus

5,291,427.821

1,474 622 9AO

3 A12804,A41

5,158,722,€ r9
1,478 622 980

3.680 099,639

Tk. ___:,ryj21 ,821 jl!!4?j]9

Net Asset Value Per Share 35.79 34 A9

sd/- sd/-
[,,1d Alamg]r llossa n

Ch ef FinanclalOircer



SQUARE TEXTILES LIMITED

Statement of Comprehensive lncome (unaudited)
For the lst Ouarter Ended March 31. 2015

N4arch 31

2015

1 284 522 419
1 018147 296

[4arch 31,

2A14

1 344 431.614
1 Aeg At6 4) t

Sa es
Cost ofGoods Sold

Gross Profit

Operating Expenses
Finance Cost

Operating lncome

Other ncome

Net lncome before W.P.P.F & W.F

AlocaUor lorW P P F & W F

Net lncome before Tax

Provision for Tax (Current)
Provision for Tax (Deierred)

Net Income for the Year

(Transfetred to llre Slatemenl otChanges n Equty)

Earnings Per Share (Restated)

205,814,7a3

39.772 284
3,S41 650

245,355,187

44 567 339
I 2f1 AA5

162,100,849

2,163114

193,510,843

4 853 600

164,263,567

1 ,822 094

198,364,443

156,441,873

22,349 728
1.386 943

188,918,517

28 544 474

132,705,202 159,460,834

0.90 '1.08

sd/ sd/-
f.4d Aang r Hossa n

Ch .l f nar{ri. Offi.iei



SQUARE TEXTILES LIMITED

Statement of Changes in Equity (Unaudited)
For the '1st Quarter Ended March 31, 2015

SQUARE TEXTILES LIMITED

Statement of Changes in Equity (Unaudited)
For the 1st Quarter Ended March 31, 2014

Particulars Share capital Resurve &
Surplus

Total

As at December 31 2014 1,478.622 980 3.680 099 639 5.15a 722 6 t9

Net Proflt ior First Quarte. .2015 132745 242 132 145 2t2
Balance as ai March 31.2015 1,47a,622,980 3,812,804,841 s,291,427,821

Share Capital
Resurve &

Surolus
Total

As at December 31 2013 t 344 202110 3.542 168 733 4.886 371 443

Net Proft ior F rst Quarter 2014 r59 460 834 159 460.834

Balanc€ as at lMarch 31,2014 1.344.202.710 3,701,629,567 5,045 ,a32,277

N4anagrng D rector

sd/
Vld Alamgir Hossa n

Ch el Financial Officer



SQUARE TEXTTLES LIMTTED

Statement of Cash flows (Unaudited)
For the 1st Quarter Ended l\Iarch 31, 2015

Cash Flow From Operating Activities:

Colleclion fram Sales Revenue
Ca lect on from Oiher n..hc

Pa d for Operat nq & No noperat ng Expefses

Workers Pro{i Parlicipaton F!nd & Welare Fund

NetCash Flow From (Used in) Operating Activities

Cash Flow From Investing Activities:
Purchase ol Fixed Assets
NetCash Flow From (Used in)lnvesting Activities

Cash Flow F.om Financing Activities:
Short Term Aank Loan recived(Repa d)
shod Term loan fronr (to) lnier Co.
Net Cash Flow From (Used in) Financing Activit'es

Net cash lncreased (Dscreased)
Opening Cash & Cash Equivalent
Closing Cash & Cash Equivalent

Net Operating Cash tlow per Share(Restatedi

968 720)
(73,968,720)

18 426 241
(18,425,293)

(18 058 495)
28 302 457

10,243,956

41,542,856
334 524 72A

t.4 254 ae3j
52 A4D 728)

(57,091,311)

11,331,232

241 64? 188
282 973,420376 067 576

0.71 0.79

sdt
Tapan Chowdhury

Manag ng Direclor

sd/
l,4d Alamg r tsossa n

Chiei Financa Off ce,

First Oua.ter Ended

'1,339,700,907

1 339 695 140

5.767

11,234,433,2A7)
(901 069.9501
(311.757.640)

(2.871.348)

\14191 114)

l1 54i D5

105,267,620

L277,396,0s3
1 277.391 132

4 921

1,16A,547,2171
(802.182 200)
(301.640 567)

(4.764 /31)
(46 649.r 14)

(5 310 605)

116,848,836



SQUARE TEXTILES LIMITED *no trs suBsrDrARrEs

Noles lo the lnteim Financial Statements For the period ended March 31, 2015

Easls of preparaiion ofthe ntermFinancia Staternents:

These Fnanca Statements (They) are the unaudited interlrn fnancral staternents (hereaJter tre
lnterim Finarcia Statements ) of Square Text les L mlted Square Yarns I nrited & Sq!are Texconr
Lmted Compafles incorporaied n Bangadesh under Companies Act 1994. for the 1" qLar1er

ended l\4arch 3T, 2015 (hereafter 'the ntermperod)Theyarepreparedrnaccordancewththe
lntemat ona AccountLng Standard (lAS 34) 'lnterirn Financ a report ng Thes-' I nanc al

statements shol d read in conluncton with theAnnua Financial Statements as of Decernber 31

2014 as they provide an update of previoLsly repoited information

The accountng polces and presentaton Lrsed are conslstent wlth those used n the Annlal
F nancial Staiements except where noted be ow Where necessary the comparatlves have beef
rec ass fied or extended from the prevousy repoated lnterim Financa Statements to take nto
accorni any preseniationa changes made ntheAnnual Fnanca Statements or ntheselnterm
F nancra Statements

The preparaton of the flnancia statements requ res management io rnake estirnates and

assurnptions that atfect lhe reported amounts of revenue expenses, assets iabrlitlcs and

dscosuTe of contngent labllties at the daie ofthe lnierim Fnancial Statements lf in the fullre
such estimates and assumptions which are based on managernents best judgment at the date
ofthe interim financial statements devate irom the actllal c rcumstances. ihe orlgnal cstimat-'s
and assumpt ons w ll be modified as approprlate in the period n which the circumstances ohange.

The company operates n indLrsires where sign ficant seasonalor cyc cal varat ofs n total sa es
are not experienced dur ng the report ng period

lncome tax expense is recogn zed based upon the besl est mate of the weighted average ncome
iax rate expected for the repoftfg perod

Divdend recomrnended for the year ended Decer.ber 31 2014 @ 200b cash and 10"i, siock (10

shares for every 100 shares) by the Board of Dr ectors n rts meelrng hed on 07" Aprl 2015
subject to the approva of the sharehoders nensungAnnua! Genera lvleeiing io be hed on

,l une 16,2015

The Company has no reportab e operating segrnenls as per reqll lement of FRS 8. operatng
segment

There s no signlficant evenl to tl,e end of the nterm perod that has to be reflected in the

linanc a statements for the inter m period

The Company d d not carry out any re ated party transaction other than SqLrare Pharnracelt cals

Lmted, Square Yarns Lmited & Square Texcom Lmted. Durrng the repod ng perod iota

received & total payment was Tk 5 33 crore and Tk 4 49 crore from/to Square Pharmeceutlca s

Ltd. Tk 4 26 crore & Tk 12 36 crore from/to Square Yarns Ltd and Tk 3 03 crore & Tk 13 93

crore pa d from/to Square Texcom Limited

The cont ngent labilt es of the company as on March 31 2015 are as folLows.

For S ght and Deferred LCs for the group Tk 36 41 crore only Out of whiclr Tk 25 87 
'mre 

fnr

Square Text les Lirn ted, Tk 6.73 crore only for Square Yarns Llm ied and Tk 3 81 crore only tor

SqLrare Texcom Limlted

Prov sion foT deferred tax new y created by Tk 0.35 crore


